
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052932-2025 

Award

Relocation of Lewisham Gateline

SE TRAINS LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052932
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059024 (view related notices)
Published 1 September 2025, 4:33pm

Scope 

Description

Relocation of Lewisham Gateline from current location to reduce bottle neck within the
station, and mitigate the safety risk.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

W.P.B. Contractors Limited

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052932-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052932-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059024


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£416,666 excluding VAT

£500,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

22 September 2025 to 31 March 2027

1 year, 6 months, 9 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for highways,
roads, airfields and railways; flatwork

60210000 - Public transport services by railways



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

W.P.B. Contractors Limited

Companies House: 02649098

Unit 1, Heron Business Centre,

Henwood, Ashford

TN24 8DH

United Kingdom

Email: martin@wpbcontractors.co.uk

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

SE TRAINS LIMITED

Companies House: 03266762

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWRR-2348-DXXP

Second Floor

mailto:martin@wpbcontractors.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

London

SE1 2AU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@southeasternrailway.co.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@southeasternrailway.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	W.P.B. Contractors Limited

	Contracting authority
	SE TRAINS LIMITED


		2025-09-02T09:14:26+0100
	TCPDF




